Sales Manual
Flutes
woodwind
Band & Orchestral Division
Introduction
Yamaha’s unique strengths
Student Flutes YFL-200/300 series
Intermediate Flutes YFL-400 series

C footjoint
YFL-5x7 series Key Features
Model Key Type Key System Split E Mechanism
YFL-517 Covered keys Offset G Included
YFL-577 Ring keys Offset G Included
YFL-587 Ring keys In-line No
The new Type AM headjoint was developed together
with our new 9x7 and 8x7 handmade flute series.
It features a well balanced resistance over the
whole range and enables the flutist to produce
a colourful sound in a wide dynamic spectrum.
All models are available with a B footjoint;
add H to the model number when ordering.
Type AM headjoint
C / B footjoint
Case
woodwind
11
The YFL-6x7 series benefits from a heavy type wall
thickness and Straubinger™ Phoenix pads that
give the player more room to express themselves.
The new Type AM sterling silver headjoint and body
give advanced players everything they need to
really develop their own sound and grow as a
musician.
For advanced players
who want to grow
YFL-677
• Sterling silver head joint and body,
   silver plated
• Pointed key arms
• Drawn and curled toneholes
• Nickel silver keys, silver plated
• Type AM headjoint,
   Sterling silver
• Heavy wall thickness 0.43 mm
• Sound annealing
• StraubingerTM Phoenix pads
• Stainless steel springs
• Case: FLC-654 with FLB-65II cover
Former Series
YFL-6x4 Specification
New Series
YFL-6x7 Advantage
EC-type Headjoint Type AM Well balanced resistance, easier high register;
colourful sound and wide dynamic spectrum
Standard
0.38 mm
Wall
thickness
Heavy
0.43 mm
Slightly more resistance, gives more musical
flexibility
No Sound annealing Yes Quicker, more lively response
Traditional pads Pads StraubingerTM
Phoenix
More precise padding and stable adjustment;
harder surface, improves quicker response and
clear sound timbre
Type AM headjoint Sound Annealing
Pointed key arms
Heavy wall thickness
StraubingerTM Phoenix pads
YFL-6x7 series
What’s new
12
NEW Professional Flutes
B footjoint
FLC-654
with FLB-65II cover
A Cut
C footjoint

FLC-87CS
with FLB-85II cover
Model Key Type Key System Split E Mechanism
YFL-817 Covered keys Offset G Included
YFL-877 Ring keys Offset G Included
YFL-887 Ring keys In-line No
YFL-897 Ring keys In-line Included
Case
A Cut
Type A headjoint
The new “Type A” headjoint enables the flutist to

• White gold springs
• Case: FLC-85-2 with FLB-85II cover
Model Key Type Key System Split E Mechanism
YFL-874MV Ring keys Offset G Included
YFL-884MV Ring keys In-line No
YFL-894MV Ring keys In-line Included
YFL-8x4MV – Merveille Series
All models are available with a B footjoint; add H to the model number when ordering.
FLC-85-2 with FLB-85II cover
Case
20
Handmade Flutes
YFL-9x4MV – Merveille Series
These models are like an artist’s palette, allowing
the musician to create limitless variations and
gradations in tone, with colour drops of sound that
evolve, grow organically and finally come together
as an entire masterpiece.
An entire masterpiece
YFL-994BMV
• Choice of 14K / 18K gold flutes
• Diverse combinations from silver keys
    on gold body up to full gold models
• Soldered and undercut toneholes
• Pointed key arms
• Type M headjoint (handmade),
   14K / 18K gold
• Wall thickness 0.28 mm
• Traditional pads
• White gold springs
• Case: FLC-95-2 with FLB-95II cover
Model Key Type Key System Split E Mechanism
YFL-974MV Ring keys Offset G Included
YFL-984MV Ring keys In-line No
YFL-994MV Ring keys In-line Included
All models are available with a B footjoint; add H to the model number when ordering.
FLC-95-2 with FLB-95II cover
Case
woodwind
21
With the carrying power of a silver flute, the
Yamaha handmade wooden flutes are suitable not
just for solo and chamber music, but also for use in
a modern symphony orchestra.
Their remarkable tonal projection is the result of
the state of the art Type 4 scale, Yamaha’s unique
Type EW headjoint and the specially designed tone-
holes, which are the same size as on metal flutes.
The warm natural sound of
fine grenadilla wood
YFL-874W
• Grenadilla head joint and body
• Sterling silver keys, silver plated
• Pointed key arms
• Inset grenadilla toneholes with undercut
• Type EW headjoint (handmade),
    Type HW headjoint available as alternative
   (special order)
• Wall thickness 3.00 mm
• White gold springs
• Case: FLC-85WS (FLC-85WL for YFL-814W)
YFL-8x4W series
Model Key Type Key System Split E Mechanism
YFL-894W Ring keys In-line Included
YFL-874W Ring keys Offset G Included
YFL-814W Covered keys Offset G Included
All models are available with a B footjoint; add H to the model number when ordering.
YFL-894WH
22
Handmade Wooden Flutes